NPort S9650I Series
8/16-port rugged device server with managed Ethernet switch
Features and Benefits
• Supports up to 4 managed Ethernet switch ports (fiber available with some
optional network modules)
• 8/16-port RS-232/422/485 serial interface
• Supports DNP3 and Modbus protocols

Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name No. of Serial Ports Serial Port Connector IRIG-B Time Sync No. of Ethernet Ports Ethernet Port Connector
NPort S9650I-8-2HV-E-T 8 DB9 male – 4 4 x RJ45
NPort S9650I-8-2HV-
MSC-T
8 DB9 male – 4
2 x RJ45, 2 x multi-mode
SC fiber
NPort S9650I-8-2HV-
SSC-T
8 DB9 male – 4
2 x RJ45, 2 x single-
mode SC fiber
Model Name No. of Serial Ports Serial Port Connector IRIG-B Time Sync No. of Ethernet Ports Ethernet Port Connector
NPort S9650I-8B-2HV-
IRIG-T
8 DB9 female ✓ 2 2 x RJ45
NPort S9650I-8F-2HV-E-
T
8 Multi-mode ST fiber – 4 4 x RJ45
NPort S9650I-8F-2HV-
MSC-T
8 Multi-mode ST fiber – 4
2 x RJ45, 2 x multi-mode
SC fiber
NPort S9650I-8F-2HV-
SSC-T
8 Multi-mode ST fiber – 4
2 x RJ45, 2 x single-
mode SC fiber
NPort S9650I-16-2HV-E-
T
16 DB9 male – 4 4 x RJ45
NPort S9650I-16-2HV-
MSC-T
16 DB9 male – 4
2 x RJ45, 2 x multi-mode
SC fiber
NPort S9650I-16-2HV-
SSC-T
16 DB9 male – 4
2 x RJ45, 2 x single-
mode SC fiber
NPort S9650I-16B-2HV-
IRIG-T
16 DB9 female ✓ 2 2 x RJ45
NPort S9650I-16F-2HV-
E-T
16 Multi-mode ST fiber – 4 4 x RJ45
NPort S9650I-16F-2HV-
MSC-T